PERFORMANCE OF THE OFFICE OF THE CABINET OF 

MINISTERS DURING THE YEAR 2016 

4.1 Functions relating to the Meetings of the Cabinet of Ministers: 

4.1.1 Fifty (50) Cabinet  Meetings including 02 special Cabinet meetings 

were held during the year 2016. Two thousand seven hundred and eighty 

(2,780) Cabinet Memoranda were submitted by various Ministries 

during the year 2016 seeking Cabinet decisions. The number of Cabinet 

Memoranda submitted during the year 2016 by each Ministry is given in 

Annex I.  The list of names of the Ministers who functioned as members